
BOWLER AVG PIN FALL POINTS TEAM NAME EARNINGS

1 Donald Robinson Super Senior 221.20 9386 100 RAMPAGE 4,000.00$  GAME 1

Derek Williams Senior 241.80 Paranormals 220

Shannon Pluhowsky Lady 237.70 Strike Kings 210

Mike Donahue Guest 239.20 GAME 2

2 Paul McCordic Super Senior 221.80 9317 100 MASSIVE DAMAGES 3,200.00$  Paranormals 221

Mark Williams Senior 238.90 Karmas 195

Anita Arnett Lady 239.20 GAME 3

Omar Arnett Guest 231.60 Paranormals 214

3 TJ Johnson Super Senior 224.30 9111 91 PARANORMALS 2,800.00$  Massive Damage 256

Clarence MCQueen Senior 218.80 GAME 4

Tinickia Fleming Lady 227.70 Massive Damage 238

AJ Rice Guest 240.30 Rampage 300

4 John Shuffler Super Senior 248.70 9482 96 KARMAS 2,400.00$  
Phil Kepner Senior 237.90

Sandi Charles Lady 227.30

Tony Franklin Guest 234.30

5 John Hawkins Super Senior 225.00 9333 89 STRIKE KINGS 2,000.00$  
Kelly Bonta Senior 233.00

Katie Garcia Lady 230.80

Cory Simmons Guest 244.50

6 Willie Wells Super Senior 232.20 9215 86 SPEED DEMONS 1,600.00$  
Jack Soria Senior 236.00

Megan Kelly Lady 226.00

Chris Castro Guest 227.30

7 Kenny Tynan Super Senior 224.00 8946 85 GOLIATHS 1,400.00$  
David Goss Senior 233.60

Christy Bricker Lady 211.50

Chris Hayes Guest 225.50

8 Randy Bennett Super Senior 231.80 9136 84 CANNONS 1,200.00$  
Pete Thomas Senior 237.70

Ingellimar Beasley Lady 218.00

Ted Pritts Guest 226.10

9 Jim Stephens Super Senior 236.10 8850 84 MYSTICS 1,000.00$  
Doug Barron Senior 221.80

Michelle Rogers Lady 198.90

Clint Johnson Guest 222.20

10 Ricky Siegfried Super Senior 210.80 9018 82 FANATICS 940.00$     
Perry Dufrene Senior 233.40

Lauren Walters Lady 221.90

Greg Walters, Jr Guest 235.70

11 Jerry Beavers Super Senior 210.40 8871 80 ATTACK ZONES 900.00$     
Ken Johnson Senior 213.00

Heather Whitney Lady 230.60

Tyson Branagan Guest 233.10
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12 Mark Estes Super Senior 231.60 9176 78 POWER GROOVES 860.00$     
Cliff Barnes Senior 235.30

Lisa Wasson Lady 214.70

Mitch Beasley Guest 236.00

13 Bob McGregor Super Senior 229.90 9283 77 PYTHONS 840.00$     
Doug Becker Senior 240.20

Stefanie Johnson Lady 215.60

Chris Johnson Guest 242.60

14 Doug Hayes Super Senior 222.00 9090 77 GENIUSES 820.00$     
Danny Inocencio Senior 225.00

Rachel Perez Lady 230.60

Michael Shirley Guest 231.40

15 Bill Oakes Super Senior 231.70 9107 76 DIAMOND BACKS 800.00$     
Robert Lawrence Senior 225.50

Genie Franklin Lady 229.90

Geoffrey Young Guest 223.60

16 VT Spicer Super Senior 206.30 8315 76 INTELLECTS
Van Maryland Senior 202.90  
Jelesa Maryland Lady 216.40

Nick Coates Guest 205.90

17 Jesse Jackson Super Senior 207.20 8727 75 DETONATORS
Ron Boroff Senior 234.40

Catie Jensen Lady 205.90

Ryan Boroff Guest 225.20

18 Horace Childress Super Senior 209.20 9017 74 EINSTEINS
Bob Troutt Senior 204.30

Nancy Burrow Lady 232.70

Mykel Holliman Guest 255.50

19 Pat Henderson Super Senior 214.00 8949 74 MELEES
Kurt Gengelbach Senior 232.00

Grace Hall Lady 207.20

Sean Lavery-Spahr Guest 241.70

20 Randy Summers Super Senior 228.00 8934 74 RINGERS
Brian Bodenheimer Senior 226.80

Leslie Engeron Lady 213.20

Justin Veitch Guest 225.60

21 A.C. Adam Super Senior 216.20 8360 74 MASTERMINDS
Phil Hughes Senior 204.50

Natalie Walker Lady 189.70

Steven Hauk Guest 225.60

22 Paul Pender Super Senior 203.50 8837 72 QUANTUMS
Darin DeSelm Senior 226.00

Kiyoko McDonald Lady 225.70

Jimmy McMartin Guest 228.50

23 Rick Minier Super Senior 223.50 8934 70 SOUL MATES
Joe Lecroy Senior 235.60

Kerry Moreland Lady 208.80

Paul Minier Guest 225.70

24 Ron Leverich Super Senior 221.40 8672 70 BRUTES
Butch Warren Senior 230.60

Judy Leverich Lady 182.40

Jason Tidwell Guest 232.80



25 General Whitfield Super Senior 184.80 8663 70 WIZARDS
Bobby Scott Senior 229.70

Diana Jessie Lady 221.00

Erik Williams Guest 230.80

26 John Woessner Super Senior 223.90 8996 68 ALPHA MAX
Bill Fong Senior 225.60

Jodi Woessner Lady 220.50

Xeno Garcia Guest 229.60

27 Mike Warren Super Senior 242.40 8957 68 BRUISERS
Jon Delaney Senior 237.60

Steph Calbert Lady 193.70

Scott Craddock Guest 222.00

28 John Servantes Super Senior 204.70 8820 67 PUNISHERS
Jerry Meeley Senior 225.90

Vivki Frederick Lady 200.50

Cedric Gaines Guest 250.90

29 Bill Ferguson Super Senior 221.50 8979 66 AURAS
Rick Mann Senior 222.90

Cindy Mann Lady 223.30

Troy Berneberg Guest 230.20

30 Gene Rivers Super Senior 193.50 8272 66 DANGER ZONES
Bill Anthony Senior 230.40

Elaine Barnes Lady 181.60

Chuck Buchert Guest 221.70

31 Blane Adkins Super Senior 217.30 8710 64 REVOLVERS
Greg Staton Senior 225.10

Debby Oulicky Lady 219.80

Tony Thayer Guest 208.80

32 Emilio Salinas Super Senior 206.30 8579 64 FURIES
Lee Lorts Senior 227.70

Mary Jo Cox Lady 207.50

Darrell Lovell Guest 216.40

33 Fred Barnes Super Senior 208.80 8926 62 MAXXED OUT
David Smith Senior 232.20

Carolyn Dorin-Ballard Lady 228.00

Royce Rusher Guest 223.60

34 Dennis Francis Super Senior 217.50 8718 60 ELIMINATORS
Mark Busscher Senior 229.70

Brenda Padilla Lady 224.40

Stephen Padilla Guest 200.20

35 Phil Prieto Super Senior 216.60 8596 58 NIRVANAS
Bill Nichols Senior 224.80

Karen Barcal Lady 199.50

Karl Kielich Guest 218.70

36 Rudy Garcia  Super Senior 195.20 8223 58 MISSILES
Bill Uthoff Senior 210.10

Wanda Parker Lady 193.00

Rudy Garcia, Jr Guest 224.00

37 Butch Calvert Super Senior 204.00 8732 57 COPPERHEADS
Don Richey Senior 228.50

Lynda Barnes Lady 209.40

Kelly Ray Guest 231.30



38 Bruce Michaelson Super Senior 222.50 8277 56 BRAWLERS
Mike Fletcher Senior 202.00

Ashley Hansen Lady 181.20

Shayne Wilson Guest 222.00

39 Ross DiCapo Super Senior 208.20 8111 56 EXILES
Steve Fuhrman Senior 198.40

Danielle Taras Lady 195.50

Bill Jewell Guest 209.00

40 Roy Parrish Super Senior 217.50 8519 54 AVALANCHES
Martin Pledger Senior 221.70

Dee Dee Jefferey Lady 197.40

Andy Black Guest 215.30

41 Mike Lynch Super Senior 221.80 8824 52 IGNITERS
John Burkett Senior 215.70

Alecia Henderson Lady 210.80

Paul Henderson Guest 234.10

42 Pete Seibel Super Senior 214.60 8285 52 INFERNOS
Tim Caldwell Senior 207.50

Ashley Adams Lady 200.50

Daniel Adams Guest 205.90

43 Charlie Pipes Super Senior 157.90 7979 50 WARP ZONES
David Emerson Senior 205.10

Robin Robertson Lady 207.60

George Everett Guest 227.30

44 David Littlefield Super Senior 200.40 8355 44 SLINGSHOTS
Brent Duroy Senior 209.10

Jami Ellis Lady 204.80

Brent Ellis Guest 221.20

45 Marshall Medlin Super Senior 207.60 8144 44 WILD THINGS
Bob Schille Senior 186.20

Patty Ellington Lady 184.50

Mark Dean Guest 236.10

46 Jamie Brooks Super Senior 186.90 8316 40 MAMMOTHS
Danny Adkins Senior 231.70

Jessica Hirschmann Lady 215.70

Jeff Banks Guest 197.30



# SASBA MEMBER GAME 1 GAME 2 GAME 3 GAME 4 GAME 5 GAME 6 GAME 7 GAME 8 GAME 9 GAME 10 TOTAL  
1 Jamie Brooks 177 181 151 174 188 226 188 194 212 178 1869 186.90
1 Danny Adkins 266 200 258 193 300 213 225 254 248 160 2317 231.70
2 Ricky Siegfried 202 225 208 235 193 232 228 212 159 214 2108 210.80
2 Perry Dufrene 278 180 199 214 257 246 248 224 279 209 2334 233.40
3 Ross DiCapo 192 179 201 195 172 255 194 214 268 212 2082 208.20
3 Steve Fuhrman 229 171 169 174 212 267 175 210 190 187 1984 198.40
4 TJ Johnson 219 204 225 206 259 219 267 186 199 259 2243 224.30
4 Clarence McQueen 243 269 174 248 171 255 215 212 198 203 2188 218.80
5 Pete Seibel 205 234 211 187 246 213 227 215 218 190 2146 214.60
5 Tim Caldwell 193 244 183 158 249 224 209 182 221 212 2075 207.50
6 John Shuffler 247 258 264 277 235 280 289 187 215 235 2487 248.70
6 Phil Kepner 280 245 227 259 206 243 237 214 258 210 2379 237.90
7 Bill Ferguson 201 247 182 219 244 248 218 206 246 204 2215 221.50
7 Rick Mann 236 237 245 212 211 190 249 226 216 207 2229 222.90
8 Gene Rivers 158 178 219 200 182 215 217 172 201 193 1935 193.50
8 Bill Anthony 213 212 220 269 215 215 245 203 249 263 2304 230.40
9 Phil Prieto 257 179 190 156 249 214 242 227 225 227 2166 216.60
9 Bill Nichols 176 255 189 177 247 257 214 199 279 255 2248 224.80
10 Randy Summers 227 224 182 269 268 247 210 207 204 242 2280 228.00
10 Brian Bodenheimer 204 257 228 205 182 259 229 265 222 217 2268 226.80
11 Dennis Francis 277 227 227 256 161 239 181 186 257 164 2175 217.50
11 Mark Busscher 204 247 279 237 231 215 231 200 237 216 2297 229.70
12 Jerry Beavers 223 196 245 193 234 197 214 222 234 146 2104 210.40
12 Ken Johnson 215 205 233 203 257 231 185 196 181 224 2130 213.00
13 Doug Hayes 224 232 256 227 225 234 208 213 217 184 2220 222.00
13 Danny Inocencio 236 177 192 226 221 226 257 247 279 189 2250 225.00
14 Butch Calvert 211 247 171 184 202 258 214 222 137 194 2040 204.00
14 Don Richey 256 227 228 228 237 238 234 233 199 205 2285 228.50
15 Blane Adkins 205 233 235 256 236 195 190 185 190 248 2173 217.30
15 Greg Staton 228 213 213 290 224 222 221 245 217 178 2251 225.10
16 Roy Parrish 247 231 194 207 162 247 200 256 200 231 2175 217.50
16 Martin Pledger 212 225 209 246 247 278 216 215 205 164 2217 221.70
17 Bruce Michaelson 202 257 203 226 232 236 199 231 236 203 2225 222.50
17 Mike Fletcher 144 220 197 234 181 190 214 201 222 217 2020 202.00



18 Doug Barron 245 268 256 188 234 183 215 246 206 237 2278 227.80
18 Jim Stephens 215 235 222 219 224 269 246 235 267 229 2361 236.10
19 Mike Lynch 202 226 195 258 199 257 225 214 215 227 2218 221.80
19 John Burkett 217 217 157 242 200 209 268 234 166 247 2157 215.70
20 Mark Estes 239 238 211 256 216 278 226 180 194 278 2316 231.60
20 Cliff Barnes 279 208 267 213 227 203 239 265 195 257 2353 235.30
21 Fred Barnes 178 245 244 182 235 211 226 168 202 197 2088 208.80
21 David Smith 190 220 279 213 228 238 224 230 246 254 2322 232.20
22 Jesse Jackson 191 222 235 171 190 229 203 215 246 170 2072 207.20
22 Ron Boroff 246 227 194 216 196 247 226 279 255 258 2344 234.40
23 Pat Henderson 192 243 212 222 195 227 203 213 211 222 2140 214.00
23 Kurt Gengelbach 227 209 244 248 159 249 280 246 235 223 2320 232.00
24 Bill Oakes 269 258 224 216 215 213 228 200 257 237 2317 231.70
24 Robert Lawrence 209 262 264 192 210 243 222 199 217 237 2255 225.50
25 Horace Childress 239 257 204 217 163 246 187 192 181 206 2092 209.20
25 Bob Troutt 235 183 210 256 191 149 179 192 211 237 2043 204.30
26 Bob McGregor 234 237 212 226 288 226 206 216 218 236 2299 229.90
26 Doug Becker 257 242 202 239 247 215 227 268 247 258 2402 240.20
27 Rick Minier 220 187 190 254 222 231 269 193 267 202 2235 223.50
27 Joe Lecroy 235 259 224 246 211 264 234 236 225 222 2356 235.60
28 Rudy Garcia 185 213 211 203 177 255 147 150 236 175 1952 195.20
28 Bill Uthoff 253 224 247 163 200 178 206 227 224 179 2101 210.10
29 Donald Robinson 206 227 278 186 184 248 212 236 190 245 2212 221.20
29 Derek Williams 214 235 268 258 247 246 195 277 236 242 2418 241.80
30 Paul McCordic 200 213 227 201 190 214 236 269 222 246 2218 221.80
30 Mark Williams 235 233 246 216 259 227 278 203 225 267 2389 238.90
31 Paul Pender 229 173 205 257 180 201 212 184 237 157 2035 203.50
31 Darin DeSelm 237 216 237 174 215 225 205 269 258 224 2260 226.00
32 Marshall Medlin 201 171 245 216 247 201 203 234 168 190 2076 207.60
32 Bob Schille 158 158 208 169 183 196 191 183 214 202 1862 186.20
33 David Littlefield 264 182 186 175 188 222 229 215 156 187 2004 200.40
33 Brent Duroy 223 230 188 171 236 213 230 202 169 229 2091 209.10
34 VT Spicer 212 160 191 227 216 200 191 234 248 184 2063 206.30
34 Van Maryland 171 194 189 190 202 222 256 193 232 180 2029 202.90



35 A.C. Adam 191 203 248 247 197 213 234 199 199 231 2162 216.20
35 Phil Hughes 191 174 204 235 179 245 248 173 211 185 2045 204.50
36 John Hawkins 237 168 278 196 248 200 248 214 236 225 2250 225.00
36 Kelly Bonta 212 234 216 242 205 246 243 300 257 175 2330 233.00
37 Mike Warren 278 235 227 256 224 214 255 279 202 254 2424 242.40
37 Jon Delaney 259 237 246 214 202 234 246 237 243 258 2376 237.60
38 Kenny Tynan 259 203 204 161 226 255 214 258 269 191 2240 224.00
38 David Goss 214 224 233 236 224 235 254 267 237 212 2336 233.60
39 Ron Leverich 191 213 225 245 201 209 225 236 223 246 2214 221.40
39 Butch Warren 205 245 219 218 246 237 216 216 259 245 2306 230.60
40 John Woessner 220 199 203 224 243 258 235 236 199 222 2239 223.90
40 Bill Fong 263 256 215 257 181 267 151 213 218 235 2256 225.60
41 General Whitfield 210 246 174 223 148 164 171 194 167 151 1848 184.80
41 Bobby Scott 223 221 268 254 202 223 257 180 217 252 2297 229.70
42 Willie Wells 257 185 238 223 276 231 243 228 206 235 2322 232.20
42 Jack Soria 243 215 237 245 279 232 224 215 226 244 2360 236.00
43 Randy Bennett 191 216 207 200 207 247 258 255 289 248 2318 231.80
43 Pete Thomas 219 236 209 258 255 267 239 240 237 217 2377 237.70
44 Charlie Pipes 151 158 146 134 134 190 200 148 151 167 1579 157.90
44 David Emerson 212 185 199 219 238 184 188 192 212 222 2051 205.10
45 Emilio Salinas 214 157 233 201 177 270 204 202 203 202 2063 206.30
45 Lee Lorts 215 207 243 200 246 246 248 222 224 226 2277 227.70
46 John Servantes 201 217 204 168 216 200 225 211 189 216 2047 204.70
46 Jerry Meeley 235 211 210 233 184 244 182 258 256 246 2259 225.90



# Gals & Guests GAME 1 GAME 2 GAME 3 GAME 4 GAME 5 GAME 6 GAME 7 GAME 8 GAME 9 GAME 10 TOTAL  
1 Jessica Hirschmann 168 258 213 203 190 193 214 248 233 237 2157 215.70
1 Jeff Banks 163 191 201 204 196 172 243 179 216 208 1973 197.30
2 Lauren Walters 208 221 267 203 204 180 258 237 186 255 2219 221.90
2 Greg Walters, Jr 230 237 209 224 227 212 233 278 248 259 2357 235.70
3 Danielle Taras 172 209 213 183 169 183 191 238 200 197 1955 195.50
3 Bill Jewell 194 189 183 237 177 242 221 247 202 198 2090 209.00
4 Tinika Fleming 225 200 255 244 247 266 204 227 195 214 2277 227.70
4 AJ Rice 235 237 267 232 218 248 269 214 225 258 2403 240.30
5 Ashley Adams 234 211 204 188 172 222 200 173 233 168 2005 200.50
5 Daniel Adams 179 233 193 211 167 245 193 228 233 177 2059 205.90
6 Sandi Charles 198 227 192 218 209 224 268 267 268 202 2273 227.30
6 Tony Franklin 169 233 235 267 256 257 220 244 259 203 2343 234.30
7 Cindy Mann 204 236 173 289 202 265 279 206 189 190 2233 223.30
7 Troy Berneberg 238 193 246 280 220 216 236 202 258 213 2302 230.20
8 Elaine Barnes 160 132 146 156 196 244 215 199 144 224 1816 181.60
8 Chuck Buchert 223 195 214 234 194 237 247 208 231 234 2217 221.70
9 Karen Barcal 193 212 148 226 198 258 207 151 207 195 1995 199.50
9 Karl Keilich 219 234 225 234 201 196 199 165 277 237 2187 218.70

10 Leslie Engeron 212 188 191 234 208 205 265 189 217 223 2132 213.20
10 Justin Veitch 235 258 169 236 237 213 247 228 219 214 2256 225.60
11 Brenda Padilla 176 214 206 279 238 258 223 211 236 203 2244 224.40
11 Stephen Padilla 152 177 198 266 221 182 179 188 247 192 2002 200.20
12 Heather Whitney 217 267 219 178 278 211 238 258 238 202 2306 230.60
12 Tyson Branagan 279 258 192 234 296 192 232 206 205 237 2331 233.10
13 Rachel Perez 224 218 226 214 236 280 215 188 268 237 2306 230.60
13 Michael Shirley 234 213 258 278 191 238 199 223 224 256 2314 231.40
14 Lynda Barnes 192 225 195 234 211 206 232 195 203 201 2094 209.40
14 Kelly Ray 205 229 246 268 228 227 223 214 279 194 2313 231.30
15 Debby Oulicky 246 193 198 247 248 225 199 192 235 215 2198 219.80
15 Tony Thayer 218 204 198 204 199 223 212 225 191 214 2088 208.80
16 Dee Dee Jefferey 214 204 238 192 177 194 208 173 191 183 1974 197.40
16 Andy Black 242 247 234 209 233 172 226 227 115 248 2153 215.30
17 Ashley Hansen 183 179 174 225 197 170 166 148 208 162 1812 181.20
17 Shayne Wilson 248 228 230 219 190 279 244 195 234 153 2220 222.00
18 Michelle Rogers 227 217 246 204 142 188 206 179 180 200 1989 198.90
18 Clint Johnson 188 222 246 246 211 268 193 199 212 237 2222 222.20



19 Alecia Henderson 216 247 208 218 201 195 237 208 203 175 2108 210.80
19 Paul Henderson 250 257 223 179 208 258 258 239 247 222 2341 234.10
20 Lisa Wasson 191 258 254 255 160 232 234 203 158 202 2147 214.70
20 Mitch Beasley 246 256 256 236 255 279 226 222 184 200 2360 236.00
21 Carolyn Dorin-Ballard 231 270 256 181 278 212 216 215 196 225 2280 228.00
21 Royce Rusher 226 268 230 178 215 278 201 213 213 214 2236 223.60
22 Catie Jensen 173 194 221 203 170 235 233 236 194 200 2059 205.90
22 Ryan Boroff 259 149 287 214 231 223 213 194 238 244 2252 225.20
23 Grace Hall 214 172 247 181 191 236 197 244 184 206 2072 207.20
23 Sean Lavery-Spahr 237 227 238 267 230 256 246 233 247 236 2417 241.70
24 Genie Franklin 257 214 233 243 221 206 227 214 228 256 2299 229.90
24 Geoffrey Young 222 225 223 199 228 279 201 216 217 226 2236 223.60
25 Nancy Burrow 244 279 222 212 220 215 289 214 213 219 2327 232.70
25 Mykel Holliman 247 257 239 258 206 268 258 256 266 300 2555 255.50
26 Stefanie Johnson 237 241 199 214 256 236 208 179 222 164 2156 215.60
26 Chris Johnson 289 237 224 234 224 258 289 221 229 221 2426 242.60
27 Kerry Moreland 208 180 213 210 229 216 216 234 199 183 2088 208.80
27 Paul Minier 201 235 245 180 213 279 162 280 225 237 2257 225.70
28 Wanda Parker 210 153 187 219 213 201 206 191 158 192 1930 193.00
28 Rudy Garcia, jr 238 209 266 258 246 238 204 160 206 215 2240 224.00
29 Shanon Pluhowsky 248 236 200 258 224 237 246 248 235 245 2377 237.70
29 Mike Donahue 226 244 279 193 290 206 256 237 265 183 2379 237.90
30 Anita Arnett 236 192 279 225 196 257 215 224 300 268 2392 239.20
30 Omar Arnett 249 231 237 162 181 249 254 236 289 230 2318 231.80
31 Kiyoko McDonald 205 233 221 246 194 279 225 215 246 193 2257 225.70
31 Jimmy McMcartin 258 203 253 202 214 220 258 211 245 221 2285 228.50
32 Patty Ellington 150 198 183 160 178 199 175 236 183 183 1845 184.50
32 Mark Dean 236 213 256 226 204 237 289 267 215 218 2361 236.10
33 Jami Ellis 211 193 192 191 245 202 216 202 163 233 2048 204.80
33 Brent Ellis 192 234 204 238 235 243 213 184 235 234 2212 221.20
34 Jelesa Maryland 269 202 230 199 248 255 190 210 173 188 2164 216.40
34 Nick Coates 259 161 193 173 223 204 188 224 189 245 2059 205.90
35 Natalie Walker 212 156 169 188 169 174 191 224 212 202 1897 189.70
35 Steven Hauk 230 216 239 213 249 198 244 249 212 206 2256 225.60
36 Katie Garcia 244 201 208 236 245 210 204 279 227 254 2308 230.80
36 Cory Simmons 274 212 201 234 247 237 259 279 279 223 2445 244.50



37 Steph Calbert 247 191 235 163 191 144 232 212 193 129 1937 193.70
37 Scott Craddock 249 248 216 177 170 233 247 221 222 237 2220 222.00
38 Christy Bricker 219 166 255 212 180 209 222 190 225 237 2115 211.50
38 Chris Hayes 235 267 201 201 177 201 222 255 269 227 2255 225.50
39 Judy Leverich 199 204 171 159 191 166 194 179 169 192 1824 182.40
39 Jason Tidwell 257 258 249 234 245 218 221 265 191 190 2328 232.80
40 Jodi Woessner 257 226 170 188 277 226 238 171 215 237 2205 220.50
40 Xeno Garcia 258 238 233 200 223 222 188 222 256 256 2296 229.60
41 Diana Jessie 222 233 206 279 194 224 238 208 215 191 2210 221.00
41 Erik Williams 205 237 235 256 224 247 197 255 173 279 2308 230.80
42 Megan Kelly 207 202 191 224 241 245 248 290 197 215 2260 226.00
42 Chris Castro 175 217 205 224 246 205 249 258 236 258 2273 227.30
43 Ingellimar Beasley 203 195 279 235 231 181 212 192 259 193 2180 218.00
43 Ted Pritts 214 276 217 207 238 268 255 195 190 201 2261 226.10
44 Robin Robertson 170 216 187 155 180 247 278 203 232 208 2076 207.60
44 George Everett 236 234 300 269 201 224 200 206 221 182 2273 227.30
45 Mary Jo Cox 256 236 184 189 213 204 224 202 188 179 2075 207.50
45 Darrell Lovell 187 258 212 245 231 209 238 187 234 163 2164 216.40
46 Vicki Frederick 203 193 192 198 136 196 241 204 236 206 2005 200.50
46 Cedric Gaines 247 258 207 246 242 235 300 268 279 227 2509 250.90
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